
2021 Prairie View A&M University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 0-4   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (165), Opp (183)   DPs Turned: Team (9), Opp (6)   IBB: Team (1), Perry (1), Opp (1)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), 16 (3), 15 (2), Cisneros (1), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (2), 28 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (70-89), 16 (20-
25), Hall (9-11), Davis (8-10), Elizarraras (7-8), 28 (6-8), Tapia (5-9), Rojas (4-5), Figueroa (3-3), 15 (2-4), Cisneros (2-2), Massey (2-2),
Salinas (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
20 McLennan, Natalie .415 24-21 53 12 22 2 0 0 5 24 .453 3 0 4 0 .446 0 3 13-15 44 5 0 1.000
13 Cisneros, Karina .377 29-26 69 14 26 0 0 0 12 26 .377 7 0 13 1 .423 2 6 19-24 69 27 7 .932
1 Garcia, Audrey .304 28-26 79 12 24 6 0 1 19 33 .418 7 1 8 0 .352 4 0 0-0 30 42 4 .947
7 Parker, Maddison .265 24-20 49 9 13 3 0 4 14 28 .571 15 0 10 0 .424 2 0 2-3 6 1 0 1.000
21 21 .259 24-23 54 15 14 3 0 0 4 17 .315 11 3 10 0 .412 0 1 11-11 30 2 1 .970
2 Juarez, Brandi .226 26-24 62 12 14 2 0 2 9 22 .355 8 1 11 0 .324 0 3 5-5 40 36 3 .962
12 Richard, Jayla .500 7-3 10 3 5 0 0 0 3 5 .500 2 0 2 0 .583 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
3 Barnes, Maya .500 7-3 4 1 2 2 0 0 0 4 1.000 0 0 0 0 .500 0 3 1-1 9 0 1 .900
33 33 .500 9-0 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 1-1 2 3 0 1.000
6 6 .356 21-19 59 14 21 1 2 0 10 26 .441 7 1 4 0 .433 0 2 12-13 33 0 2 .943
5 5 .353 12-4 17 2 6 1 0 0 6 7 .412 2 0 2 0 .421 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
10 Figueroa, Biviana .333 1-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 6 1 0 1.000
15 15 .328 21-18 58 7 19 5 1 2 12 32 .552 2 0 13 0 .350 0 1 0-0 80 11 3 .968
32 Rojas, Jerrica .250 11-3 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 1 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 1 5 1 .857
27 Davis, Jaylyn .222 10-6 18 2 4 0 0 1 2 7 .389 1 0 6 0 .263 0 1 0-0 20 2 0 1.000
31 Massey, Cailin .216 19-11 37 7 8 0 0 0 5 8 .216 5 0 6 0 .310 0 1 5-5 35 1 1 .973
18 Cruz, Bianca .214 20-12 42 6 9 2 0 0 6 11 .262 3 1 9 0 .283 0 2 3-3 9 0 0 1.000
8 Lunford, Kyra .207 20-9 29 4 6 3 0 0 3 9 .310 4 0 6 0 .303 0 0 7-7 35 0 1 .972
9 Lee, Kaila .200 4-2 5 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .200 0 0 1 0 .167 1 0 0-0 4 7 0 1.000
16 16 .188 20-19 48 4 9 1 0 1 10 13 .271 3 0 7 0 .235 0 2 1-1 94 13 6 .947
23 Perry, Jazlyn .133 10-5 15 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .133 2 0 8 0 .235 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
11 Spangler, Aniya .000 14-3 9 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 6 0 .100 0 0 3-4 5 9 2 .875
24 Smith, Destinee .000 15-4 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .111 0 2 7-7 4 9 0 1.000
14 Tapia, Deja .000 13-4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 3 0 1.000
17 Talley, Taliya .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
4 Senegal, Brelyn .000 2-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
19 Elizarraras, Hailey .000 6-3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
28 28 .000 12-4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 7 0 1.000
Totals .281 29-29 741 140 208 31 3 11 124 278 .375 87 7 135 1 .358 9 27 91-101 571 192 32 .960
Opponents .283 29-29 755 148 214 33 5 25 138 332 .440 103 30 123 2 .387 9 14 35-45 564 207 32 .960

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
31 Massey, Cailin 3.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 .143 0 0 0 0 0
35 Hall, Mya 3.68 6-8 17 14 7 2-0 2 80.0 75 46 42 45 77 11 2 6 .250 7 7 0 3 9
28 28 3.80 4-0 12 4 2 0-0 0 38.2 44 25 21 11 18 6 1 6 .295 1 12 0 3 3
32 Rojas, Jerrica 5.87 1-1 8 3 1 0-0 0 22.2 24 20 19 18 12 5 0 5 .261 4 3 0 0 1
19 Elizarraras, Hailey 6.00 1-1 5 3 0 0-0 0 16.1 25 21 14 6 4 2 1 2 .338 1 4 0 2 0
14 Tapia, Deja 6.38 2-2 11 4 1 0-0 0 26.1 37 25 24 19 8 8 1 3 .343 3 3 0 1 1
30 Salinas, Hailey 12.60 1-1 3 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 8 10 9 2 2 1 0 3 .320 3 1 0 0 0
Totals 4.76 15-13 57 29 11 2 2 191.0 214 148 130 103 123 33 5 25 .283 19 30 0 9 14
Opponents 4.04 13-15 48 29 12 1 2 188.3 208 140 109 87 135 31 3 11 .281 16 7 0 9 27



2021 Prairie View A&M University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
20 McLennan, Natalie 49 44 5 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
27 Davis, Jaylyn 22 20 2 0 1.000 0 8 2 .800 0 0
24 Smith, Destinee 13 4 9 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Lee, Kaila 11 4 7 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Cruz, Bianca 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Parker, Maddison 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 28 7 0 7 0 1.000 0 6 2 .750 0 0
10 Figueroa, Biviana 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
33 33 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Talley, Taliya 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Hall, Mya 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 9 2 .818 0 0
12 Richard, Jayla 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Perry, Jazlyn 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 5 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Tapia, Deja 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 5 4 .556 0 0
19 Elizarraras, Hailey 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
30 Salinas, Hailey 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
4 Senegal, Brelyn 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Massey, Cailin 37 35 1 1 .973 3 2 0 1.000 0 0
8 Lunford, Kyra 36 35 0 1 .972 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 21 33 30 2 1 .970 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 15 94 80 11 3 .968 4 2 2 .500 2 0
2 Juarez, Brandi 79 40 36 3 .962 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 16 113 94 13 6 .947 3 20 5 .800 3 0
1 Garcia, Audrey 76 30 42 4 .947 3 0 0 — 0 0
6 6 35 33 0 2 .943 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Cisneros, Karina 103 69 27 7 .932 3 2 0 1.000 1 0
3 Barnes, Maya 10 9 0 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Spangler, Aniya 16 5 9 2 .875 1 0 0 — 0 0
32 Rojas, Jerrica 7 1 5 1 .857 0 4 1 .800 0 0
Totals 795 571 192 32 .960 23 35 9 .787 6 0
Opponents 803 564 207 32 .960 8 91 10 .901 9 0


